Your drive is our strength. Your strength is our drive.
ARCUSAFLEX-VSK
Highly torsionally fl exible coupling
for drive shafts
2 AC-VSK_Pros_e_0213www.            -Kupplungen.deWWW -Kupplungen.de
Contents
Page
General technical description    ...............................................................................................     3

4) Centering depth 14 mm
5) Values without fail-safe device
Ordering example: Coupling designation
Coupling size
Element version acc. to „Technical data“
SAE flywheel connection
Cardan shaft flange Ø
Design with fail safe device
AC-VSK 50.WN.F2.14.150.DS
9AC-VSK_Pros_e_0213 www.            -Kupplungen.deWWW -Kupplungen.de
ARCUSAFLEX-VSK flange couplings
Type AC-VSK...F2 for SPICER cardan shafts
Engine flywheels with SAE connecting dimensions acc. to J620
L3
L5
L4
M
L F1
D
2
Z 1
=n
um
be
r
D
1
J2
D
7
Z 2
=n
um
be
r
D
6
D
4
D
8
D
3
J1
L F2
5L
M
L4
3L
D
2
Z 1
=n
um
be
r
D
1
J2
D
7
Z 2
=n
um
be
r
D
6
D 4 D 8
D 3
J1
M

1) For the element version see „Technical data“ on page 7
2) Alternative connecting dimensions and threads on request
Ordering example: Coupling designation
Coupling size
Element version acc. to „Technical data“
Cardan shaft flange Ø (part J2)
Size of the threads
Cardan shaft flange Ø (part J1)
AC-VSK 50.WN.F1.150.M12.180
AC-VSK
Coupling
size
DA
mm
D4
mm
LF
mm
Flange and cardan shaft connecting dimensions2)
J1
kgm2
J2
kgm2
Total
weight
kg
Flange
Ø
D6 H7 / h6
mm
D7
mm
Z x M2) L4
mm
L5
mm
L6
mm
-15.1).F1 222 140 60
100 57 84.0 6 x M8
2.0 16 10 0.068 0.0086 10.8
120 75 101.5 8 x M10
-25.1).F1 268 144 75 120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0 20 10 0.164 0.022 17.5
-35.1).F1 290 180 84
120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0 20
12 0.222 0.048 23.5
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 23
-45.1).F1 320 180 92 150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 23 12 0.408 0.063 33.3
-50.1).F1 360 210 108
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 25
14 0.659 0.114 42.7
180 110 155.5 8 x M14 3.0 30
-55.1).F1 475 285 130
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0 25
15 1.711 0.350 73.0225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0 30
-60.1).F1 475 300 137
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0 25
20 1.796 0.464 83.4225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0 30
-70.1).F1 580 348 154
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0 30
20 3.965 0.945 127.0
285 175 245.0 8 x M20 5.0 35
-85.1).F1 685 440 180
285 175 245.0 8 x M20
5.0 35 20 10.234 2.231 211.7
315 175 280.0 8 x M22
13AC-VSK_Pros_e_0213 www.            -Kupplungen.deWWW -Kupplungen.de
ARCUSAFLEX-VSK shaft couplings

1) For the element version see „Technical data“ on page 7
2) Alternative connecting dimensions and threads on request
Ordering example: Coupling designation
coupling size
Element version acc. to „Technical data“
Cardan shaft flange Ø
AC-VSK 50.WN.F1.W150
AC-VSK
Coupling
size
DA
mm
D4
mm
Dmax
mm
L1
mm
LF
mm
Cardan shaft connecting dimensions2)
J1
kgm2
J2
kgm2
Total
weight
kg
Flange
Ø
D6 h6
mm
D7
mm
Z x M2) L4
mm
-15.1).F1 222 140 60 65 104
100 57 84.0 6 x M8
2.0 0.068 0.016 14.3
120 75 101.5 8 x M10
-25.1).F1 268 144 60 65 114 120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0 0.164 0.028 20.7
-35.1).F1 290 180 90 80 133
120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0
0.222 0.073 30.0
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5
-45.1).F1 320 180 90 80 139 150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 0.408 0.088 39.9
-50.1).F1 360 210 100 100 171
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5
0.659 0.168 54.0
180 110 155.5 8 x M14 3.0
-55.1).F1 475 285 120 140 230
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0
1.711 0.666 110.0225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0
-60.1).F1 475 300 120 140 225
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0
1.796 0.760 113.0225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0
-70.1).F1 580 348 150 170 275
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0
3.965 1.737 190.0
285 175 245.0 8 x M20 5.0
14 AC-VSK_Pros_e_0213www.            -Kupplungen.deWWW -Kupplungen.de
Mounting instructions
Assembly and maintenance instructions